
-5 0 5 10 15
Primordial non-Gaussianity, fNL

-0.025

-0.020

-0.015

-0.010

-0.005

0.000

0.005
Ru

nn
in

g 
of

 th
e 

sp
ec

tra
l i

nd
ex

, 
s

Si
ng

le
 fi

el
d 

in
fla

tio
n

Multi-field inflation

Single field slow-roll inflation
Slow-roll inflation

68% confidence:
Planck allowed
SPHEREx PoS 
SPHEREx BiS 
SPHEREx PoS+BiS 


